_		
- S- - S- - S- - S- - S- - S- - S- - S-	SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, and 3, Add your address in the "RETURN TO" space on reverse,	•
8	1. The following service is requested (check one.)	
-	Show to whom and date delivered	
L Jan.	Show to whom, date and address of delivery ¢	
Ē	CI KESIKICIED DELIVEKY	
œ.	DROW to whom and care denveron	
	☐ RESTRICTED DELIVERY.	
	Show to whom, date, and address of delivery.\$	
	MONICULE BOOTH LOTTER FOR FERM	
٠, -	(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)	
, , ,,	ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:	
10 10	State of New Medico	
ABTURN	Quiconservation Division	
	1, P.O. BOX 2088	
- 77	3. Anhobet Schuffen NM 81501	
RECEIP	REGISTERED NO. CERTIFIED NO. INSURED NO.	
्र	Du alibon-	
38	P167610927	
G	(Always obtain signature of addressee or agent)	٠.
181 E	I have received the article described above.	
7	SIGNATURE DAddressed DAuthorized agent	
. O		
Z es	a A CALL	
SNSURED	DATE OF DELIVERY POSTMARK	
	/ MAR \2\	
¥	5. ADDRESS (Complete only if requested)	
	1005	
2	1 (00) /	
CERTIFIE	150	
ED	6. UNABLE TO DELIVER DECAUSE: CLERK'S	
· K		
×		
	12 GPO : 1979-300-459	

1400 TWO FIRST CITY CENTER MIDLAND, TEXAS 915 682-8244

> MAILING ADDRESS: P. O. BOX 1351 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-1351

14 March, 1984

State of New Mexico
Oil Conservation Division
P. O. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Attention Richard L. Stamets

Approval of Unorthodox Well Location Eddy County, New Mexico EMCjr Corp - #1 Spitfire

Gentlemen:

Earle M. Craig, Jr. Corporation ("Craig") proposes to drill a 13,000' Wolfcamp test at a location 1,970' FNL and 670' FEL of Section 19, T-26-S, R-31-E, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico, which requires approval by the Commission under Rule 104F. We hereby request a hearing before the Oil Conservation Commission on the 10 April 1985 agenda, to obtain an order approving the proposed location.

The proposed 320-acre proration unit consists of N/2 of said section, to provide for optimum development of prospective acreage. Operators of proration or spacing units offsetting the proposed proration unit, as shown on the attached plat, have been notified by certified mail.

Three geologic maps, wireline log, cross-section, and a discussion of geologic conditions necessitating the proposed location are enclosed. We are obtaining waivers of objection from the offset operators. When we have received all waivers, we respectfully will request our application be granted approval administratively pursuant to Rule 104F (II) and (III) of Oil Conservation Division Rules and regulations. Subsequently, we then would request our cause to be dismissed from the 10 April 1985 agenda.

As the proposed leasehold situation requires our well be commenced in April, 1985, your prompt consideration is appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Steven R. Foy Landman

4

OFFSET OPERATORS

Tracts 1, 2 and 3

Sohio Petroleum Company Two Lincoln Centre 5420 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1000 Lock Box 03 Dallas, Texas 75240

Tract 4

(Above Stratigraphic Equivalent of 12,950' in Texas Pacific #1, Phantom Draw Unit) - Sun Exploration and Production Company 24 Smith Road Sun Tower, Suite 600 Midland, Texas 79705

(Below Stratigraph Equivalent of 12,950' in Texas Pacific #1, Phantom Draw Unit) - Union Oil Company of California Box 3100 Midland, Texas 79701

Tract 5

Sun Exploration and Production Company 24 Smith Road Sun Tower, Suite 600 Midland, Texas 79705

Tract 6

Amoco Production Company P. O. Box 3092 Houston, Texas 77001

Attention Dan McQue

Tract 7

(Above Stratigraphic Equivalent of 12,950' in Texas Pacific #1, Phantom Draw Unit) - Earle M. Craig, Jr. Corporation P. O. Box 1351 Midland, Texas 79702

(Below Stratigraphic Equivalent of 12,950' in Texas Pacific #1, Phantom Draw Unit) - Union Oil Company of California Box 3100 Midland, Texas 79701

1		1		Ö	
Monterey Blaydes TD.3972					٧
13		18		17	
5			3 ⊹ ^l Union		
5	1	4	Union Phantom Banks Unit- Fed TD 4087		
24		19	7	20	
6			Tex Pacific		
		TD 16976 P/B 13725	Phantom Draw Unit-Fed.		-
	2	1	6 70 5509		
25		30		29	\$
St. Behindring in the Continue of the Continue	Tex.Paci Phantor Unit-Fed TD 12820	fic nDraw J.		·	
36		31		32	

Form 3811, July 1983 447-845

1400 TWO FIRST CITY CENTER MIDLAND, TEXAS 915 682-8244

MAILING ADDRESS: P. O. BOX 1351 MIDLAND. TEXAS 79702-1351

14 March 1985

Amoco Production Company P. O. Box 3092 Houston, Texas 77001

Attention Dan McQue

Waiver of Objection of Unorthodox Location Eddy County, New Mexico EMCjr Corp - Spitfire "19" #1

Gentlemen:

Earle M. Craig, Jr. Corporation ("Craig") proposes to drill a 13,000' Wolfcamp test at a location 1,970' FNL and 670' FEL of Section 19, T-26-S, R-31-E, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

As the proration unit is a "lay-down" 320 acres consisting of north half of said section, the proposed location is an unorthodox one and requires approval by the Oil Conservation Commission and waiver of objection from offset operators. To obtain approval, Craig has made application to the Commission by correspondence, copy of which is attached.

Craig hereby requests a waiver of objection from Amoco Production Company under the provisions of Oil Conservation Rule 104F. Please indicate your approval of proposed location, and waiver of objection pursuant to Rule 104F by signing and returning one copy of this letter.

Yours truly,

Steven R. Foy Landman

SRF/mg		:		
		į		
AGREED AND ACCEPTED THIS	DAY	OF	MARCH,	1985.
AMOCO PRODUCTION COMPANY				
By:				

1400 TWO FIRST CITY CENTER MIDLAND, TEXAS 915 682-8244

MAILING ADDRESS: P. O. BOX 1351 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-1351

14 March 1985

Earle M. Craig, Jr. Corporation P. O. Box 1351 Midland, Texas 79702

> Waiver of Objection of Unorthodox Location Eddy County, New Mexico EMCjr Corp - Spitfire "19" #1

Gentlemen:

Earle M. Craig, Jr. Corporation ("Craig") proposes to drill a 13,000' Wolfcamp test at a location 1,970' FNL and 670' FEL of Section 19, T-26-S, R-31-E, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

As the proration unit is a "lay-down" 320 acres consisting of north half of said section, the proposed location is an unorthodox one and requires approval by the Oil Conservation Commission and waiver of objection from offset operators. To obtain approval, Craig has made application to the Commission by correspondence, copy of which is attached.

Craig hereby requests a waiver of objection from Earle M. Craig, Jr. Corporation under the provisions of Oil Conservation Rule 104F. Please indicate your approval of proposed location, and waiver of objection pursuant to Rule 104F by signing and returning one copy of this letter.

Yours truly,

SRF/mg

AGREED AND ACCEPTED THIS 14 DAY OF MARCH, 1985.

EARLE M. CRAIG, JR. CORPORATION

By: Zadith + Surenport Judith H. Devenport, Vice President

SENDER:	Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Add your address in the "RETURN TO" space on reverse.
1. The follo	rwing service is requested (check one.)
Short Short	w to whom and date delivered
	w to whom, date and address of delivery
3	TRICTED DELIVERY to whom and date delivered
1 —	TRICTED DELIVERY.
1	w to whom, date, and address of delivery.\$
(co	NSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES)
	E ADDRESSED TO:
	Oil Exploration & Produ
Compa	any
P.O. I	Box 1150
Midle	adascala xas 79702
REGISTER	ED NO. CERTIFIED NO. INSURED NO.
	P167610925
(Alway	rs obtain signature of addressee or agent)
I have rece	ived the article described above.
SIGNATUR	
4.	
DATE	OF DELIVERY POSTMARK
	MADO
5. ADDRES	SS (Complete only if requested)
	1985 /×/
10	forting ()
6. UNABLE	TO DELIVER BECAUSE: CLERK'S
	INITIALS
	ME

1400 TWO FIRST CITY CENTER MIDLAND, TEXAS 915 682-8244

> MAILING ADDRESS: P. O. BOX 1351 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-1351

14 March 1985

Gulf Oil Exploration and Production Company P. O. Box 1150 Midland, Texas 79702

Attention Robert Harper

Waiver of Objection of Unorthodox Location Eddy County, New Mexico EMCjr Corp - Spitfire "19" #1

Gentlemen:

the second second

Earle M. Craig, Jr. Corporation ("Craig") proposes to drill a 13,000' Wolfcamp test at a location 1,970' FNL and 670' FEL of Section 19, T-26-S, R-31-E, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

As the proration unit is a "lay-down" 320 acres consisting of north half of said section, the proposed location is an unorthodox one and requires approval by the Oil Conservation Commission and waiver of objection from offset operators. To obtain approval, Craig has made application to the Commission by correspondence, copy of which is attached.

Craig hereby requests a waiver of objection from Gulf Oil Exploration and Production Company under the provisions of Oil Conservation Rule 104F. Please indicate your approval of proposed location, and waiver of objection pursuant to Rule 104F by signing and returning one copy of this letter.

Yours truly,

Steven R. Foy

Landman

SRF/mg

AGREED AND ACCEPTED THIS 25 DAY OF MARCH, 1985.

GULF OIL EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION COMPANY

BY: My DRATION ENZ. NEED

SENDER:	Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Add your address in the "RE reverse.	TURN TO space or
1. The follow	wing service is requested (ch	neck one.)
	to whom and date delivere	
	to whom, date and address	of delivery
	TRICTED DELIVERY	ing the state of t
	to whom and date delivere RICTED DELIVERY.	
	to whom, date, and address	s of delivery.
1 1		
(CON	ISULT POSTMASTER FOR	R FEES)
	ADDRESSED TO:	
HNG Oi		and the second s
P.O. B	· ·	in the state of th
Midlan	d, Texas 7970	02
-	DESCRIPTION:	
registerel		INSURED NO.
-4.1	P 167 610	926
(Alterys	robtain signature of addre	essee or agent)
I have recely	ed the article despribed abo	39)¢.
SIGNATURE	// /// X	
\ ://	11/1/1/ 2	75-51-
4 / /	1 (ner fo	75.57
DATEO	F DELIVERY	POSTMARK
151	5-8-2 loid	15 8 W
5. ADDRESS	(Complete only if requested)	色イデノリ
	\sim	211M
6. UNABLE	TO DELIVER BECAUSE:	CLERKS
		INSTIANT
B. UNABLE	TO DELIVER BECAUSE:	CLERKS

1400 TWO FIRST CITY CENTER MIDLAND, TEXAS 915 682-8244

MAILING ADDRESS: P. O. BOX 1351 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-1351

14 March 1985

HNG Oil Company
P. O. Box 2267
Midland, Texas 79702

Attention R. W. Ursey

Waiver of Objection of Unorthodox Location Eddy County, New Mexico EMCjr Corp - Spitfire "19" #1

Gentlemen:

Earle M. Craig, Jr. Corporation ("Craig") proposes to drill a 13,000' Wolfcamp test at a location 1,970' FNL and 670' FEL of Section 19, T-26-S, R-31-E, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

As the proration unit is a "lay-down" 320 acres consisting of north half of said section, the proposed location is an unorthodox one and requires approval by the Oil Conservation Commission and waiver of objection from offset operators. To obtain approval, Craig has made application to the Commission by correspondence, copy of which is attached.

Craig hereby requests a waiver of objection from HNG Oil Company under the provisions of Oil Conservation Rule 104F. Please indicate your approval of proposed location, and waiver of objection pursuant to Rule 104F by signing and returning one copy of this letter.

Yours truly,

Steven R. Foy Landman

SRF/mq

AGREED AND ACCEPTED THIS _____ DAY OF MARCH, 1985.
HNG OIL COMPANY

SENDER: Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Add your address in the "RETU	JRN TO" space on
1. The following service is requested (chec	k one.)
Show to whom and date delivered.	
Show to whom, date and address of	f delivery¢
☐ RESTRICTED DELIVERY	
Show to whom and date delivered.	٠٠٠٠٠٠ د ا
► □ RESTRICTED DELIVERY.	
Show to whom, date, and address of	of delivery.\$
→ (CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR F	TES)
2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO:	d Composite
Hamilton Brothers O	
7 1625 Broadway, Suite Denver, Colorado 802	
	02/4
3. ARTICLE DESCRIPTION: REGISTERED NO. CERTIFIED NO.	
REGISTERED NO. CERTIFIED NO.	INSURED NO.
₽167610924	
(Always obtain signature of address	ee or agent)
I have received the article described above	
SIGNATURE DAddressee DAuthorized	agent
3. 74 reading #16	g
GATE OF DELIVERY	POSTMARK
3.20.56	
5. ADDRESS (Complete only if requested)	2 = 10
o. Address (compass only it requested)	
	-/S/
191	
P167610924 (Abusys circin signature of addresse I have received the article described above SIGNATURE DAddressee DAuthorized A. CATEGORES (Complete only if requested) 5. ADDREES (Complete only if requested) 6. UNIABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE:	CLERKS
3	DRESTALS
2	
	7GPO : 1979-300-469

1400 TWO FIRST CITY CENTER MIDLAND, TEXAS 915 682-8244

MAILING ADDRESS: P. O. BOX 1351 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-1351

14 March 1985

Hamilton Brothers Oil Company 1625 Broadway, Suite 600 Denver, Colorado 80202

Attention Mona Goodwin

Waiver of Objection of
Unorthodox Location
Eddy County, New Mexico
EMCjr Corp - Spitfire "19" #1

Gentlemen:

Earle M. Craig, Jr. Corporation ("Craig") proposes to drill a 13,000' Wolfcamp test at a location 1,970' FNL and 670' FEL of Section 19, T-26-S, R-31-E, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

As the proration unit is a "lay-down" 320 acres consisting of north half of said section, the proposed location is an unorthodox one and requires approval by the Oil Conservation Commission and waiver of objection from offset operators. To obtain approval, Craig has made application to the Commission by correspondence, copy of which is attached.

Craig hereby requests a waiver of objection from Hamilton Brothers Oil Company under the provisions of Oil Conservation Rule 104F. Please indicate your approval of proposed location, and waiver of objection pursuant to Rule 104F by signing and returning one copy of this letter.

Yours truly,

Steven R. Foy(

Landman

SRF/mg

AGREED AND ACCEPTED THIS 15 DAY OF MARCH, 1985.

HAMILTON BROTHERS OIL COMPANY

By: Donelos B. Dleng Sand manager

t	-	
SENDER:	Complete items 1, 2, and Add your address in the "reverse.	
1. The follow	ing service is requested	(check one.)
Show	to whom and date delive	
1 Show	to whom, date and addr	ress of delivery ¢
C) REST	RICTED DELIVERY	4.5
	to whom and date delive	ered
	RICTED DELIVERY.	
Show	to whom, date, and add	ress of delivery.
(CON	SULT POSTMASTER F	OR FEES)
2 ARTICLE	ADDRESSED TO:	er gerenning begregt in
Sohio P	etroleum Co	mpany
	coln Center	
	J Freeway,	
O PESSISIE PED	ING. LICEULE HE NO.	HESTART NO. 4
	71676106	
I A transce	P1676109	
SIGNATURE	ed the article described a DAddressee DAutho	above. orized agent
SIGNATURE	-A	onzeu agent
		•
4. DATE OF	DEVIVERY	POSTMARK
	7 1/	7.003
	110	MA.
5. NADITESS	(Complete only if colors	类 公
	A TIME	- Jon
	, Acces	72
6: UNABLET	O DELIVER BECAUSE	183 CLESK'S
		INITIALS
	20	1121
4		
		GPO: 1979-300-45

Çğ.

1400 TWO FIRST CITY CENTER MIDLAND. TEXAS 915 682-8244

MAILING ADDRESS: P. O. BOX 1351 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-1351

14 March 1985

Sohio Petroleum Company Two Lincoln Center 5420 LBJ Freeway. Suite 1000 Lock Box 03 Dallas, Texas 75240

Attention Don Leonhart

Waiver of Objection of
Unorthodox Location
Eddy County, New Mexico
EMCir Corp - Spitfire "19" #1

Gentlemen:

Earle M. Craig, Jr. Corporation ("Craig") proposes to drill a 13,000' Wolfcamp test at a location 1,970' FNL and 670' FEL of Section 19, T-26-S, R-31-E, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

As the proration unit is a "lay-down" 320 acres consisting of north half of said section, the proposed location is an unorthodox one and requires approval by the Oil Conservation Commission and waiver of objection from offset operators. To obtain approval, Craig has made application to the Commission by correspondence, copy of which is attached.

Craig hereby requests a waiver of objection from Sohio Petroleum Company under the provisions of Oil Conservation Rule 104F. Please indicate your approval of proposed location, and waiver of objection pursuant to Rule 104F by signing and returning one copy of this letter.

Yours truly,

Steven R. Foy Landman

SRF/mg				
AGREED AND ACCEPTED THIS	D	AY OF	MARCH,	1985.
SOHIO PETROLEUM COMPANY				
Bv:				

Show to whom and date delivered	• SENDER:	Complete items 1, 2, and Add your address in the 'reverse.	3. 'RETURN TO" apace on
Show to whom, date and address of delivery	1. The follow	ing service is requested	(check one.)
Show to whom and date delivered	K) Show	to whom and date deliv	ered
Show to whom and date delivered	☐ Show	to whom, date and add	ress of delivery
Show to whom and date delivered. DRESTRICTED DELIVERY. Show to whom, date, and address of delivery.\$			•
CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES) 2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: Sun Exploration & Production P.O. Box 18561 Midland, Texas 79702 3. ARTICLE DESCRIPTION: REGISTERED NO. CERTIFIED NO. INSURED NO. P167610920 (Always obtain signature of addressee or agent) I have received the article described above. SIGNATURA Addressee Cauthorized agent 4. Date of Delivery Postmark 5. ADDRESS (Complete only if requested)			eredd
Show to whom, date, and address of delivery.\$	☐ REST	RICTED DELIVERY.	
(CONSULT POSTMASTER FOR FEES) 2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: Sun Exploration & Production P.O. Box 18561 Midland, Texas 79702 3. ARTICLE DESCRIPTION: REGISTERED NO. CERTIFIED NO. INSURED NO. P167610920 (Always obtain signature of addressee or agent) I have received the article described above. SIGNATURE Daddressee Dauthoffeed agent			ress of delivery \$
2. ARTICLE ADDRESSED TO: Sun Exploration & Production P.O. Box 18561 Midland, Texas 79702 3. ARTICLE DESCRIPTION: REGISTERED NO. CERTIFIED NO. INSURED NO. P167610920 (Always obtain signature of addressee or agent) I have received the article described above. SIGNATURE Daddressee Dauthorized agent 4. DATE OF DELIVERY POSTMARK 5. ADDRESS (Complete only if requested)			
Sun Exploration & Production P.O. Box 18561 Midland, Texas 79702 3. ARVICLE DESCRIPTION: REGISTERED NO. CERTIFIED NO. INSURED NO. P167610920 (Always obtain signature of addressee or agent) I have received the article described above. SIGNATURE Caddressee Catuthopized agent DATE OF DELIVERY POSTMARK 5. ADDRESS (Complets only if requested)	(CON	BULT POSTMASTER F	OR FEES)
P.O. Box 18561 Midland, Texas 79702 3. ARTICLE DESCRIPTION: REGISTERED NO. CERTIFIED NO. INSURED NO. P167610920 (Always obtain signature of addressee or agent) I have received the article described above. SIGNATURE Addressee Dauthogzed agent 4. DATE OF DELIVERY POSTMARK 5. ADDRESS (Complete only if requested)	2. ASTICLE	ADDRESSED TO:	
P.O. Box 18561 Midland, Texas 79702 3. ARTICLE DESCRIPTION: REGISTERED NO. CERTIFIED NO. INSURED NO. P167610920 (Always obtain signature of addressee or agent) I have received the article described above. SIGNATURE Daddressee Dauthogzed agent DATE OF DELIVERY POSTMARK 5. ADDRESS (Complete only if requested)	Sun Exp	loration &	Production
Article Description: REGISTERED NO. CERTIFIED NO. INSURED NO. P16761092 (Always obtain signature of addressee or agent) I have received the article described above. SIGNATURE Addressee Druthogreed agent DATE OF DELIVERY POSTMARK 5. ADDRESS (Complete only if requested)			- Loude LIOII
3. ARTICLE DESCRIPTION: REGISTERED NO. CERTIFIED NO. INSURED NO. P167610920 (Always obtain signature of addressee or agent) I have received the article described above. SIGNATURE Character Character agent DATE OF DELIVERY POSTMARK 5. ADDRESS (Complets only if requested)			1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1
REGISTERED NO. CERTIFIED NO. INSURED NO. P167610920 (Always obtain signature of addresses or agent) I have received the article described above. SIGNATURE DAddresses Dauthogzed agent DATE OF DELIVERY POSTMARK 5. ADDRESS (Complete only if requested)	Midland	<u>, Texas 797</u>	02
P16761092) (Always obtain signature of addressee or agent) I have received the article described above. SIGNATURE Addressee Aruthorized agent DATE OF DELIVERY POSTMARK 5. ADDRESS (Complete only if requested)			I DIMINET NO
[Always obtain signature of addressee or agent] I have received the article described above. SIGNATURE Addressee Authorized agent DATE OF DELIVERY POSTMARK 3- S- S- S- S- S- S- S-	MEGISTERED	NO. CENTIFIED NO.	INSUKED NO.
I have received the article described above. SIGNATURE DATE SIGNATURE DATE OF DELIVERY DATE OF DELIVERY POSTMARK 5. ADDRESS (Complete only if requested)		P1676109	2 þ
DATE OF DELIVERY POSTMARK 5. ADDRESS (Complets only if requested)	(Always	obtain signature of ad	ciressee or agent)
DATE OF DELIVERY DATE OF DELIVERY POSTMARK 5. ADDRESS (Complets only if requested)		1/ / 1	
5. ADDRESS (Complets only if requested)	SIGNATURE	∥ □ iddyessee □ druth	orized agent
5. ADDRESS (Complets only if requested)	0/14	Sy man	
5. ADDRESS (Complets only if requested)	\ \ \	Server I	
	DATEO	DELIVERY	POSTMARK
	/ . Pro (12-1c-8	
	/	- 21200	식
	5. ADDRESS	(Complets only if requests	rd)
	e salahiri ili		2.5 5.7
			• •
6. UNABLE TO DELIVER BECAUSE: CLERK'S	6. UNABLE	O DELIVER BECAUSE:	CLERK'S
INITIALS			INITIALS
		en din di julie	

EARLE M. CRAIG, JR. CORPORATION 220 Cyc.

1400 TWO FIRST CITY CENTER MIDLAND, TEXAS 915 682-8244

14 March 1985

MAILING ADDRESS: P. O. BOX 1351 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-1351

Sun Exploration and Production Company P. O. Box 1861 Midland, Texas 79702

Attention Rick Everett, Landman

Waiver of Objection of Unorthodox Location Eddy County, New Mexico EMCjr Corp - Spitfire "19" #1

Gentlemen:

Earle M. Craig, Jr. Corporation ("Craig") proposes to drill a 13,000' Wolfcamp test at a location 1,970' FNL and 670' FEL of Section 19, T-26-S, R-31-E, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

As the proration unit is a "lay-down" 320 acres consisting of north half of said section, the proposed location is an unorthodox one and requires approval by the Oil Conservation Commission and waiver of objection from offset operators. To obtain approval, Craig has made application to the Commission by correspondence, copy of which is attached.

Craig hereby requests a waiver of objection from Sun Exploration and Production Company under the provisions of Oil Conservation Rule 104F. Please indicate your approval of proposed location, and waiver of objection pursuant to Rule 104F by signing and returning one copy of this letter.

Yours truly,

Steven R. Fov

Landman

SRF/mg

AGREED AND ACCEPTED THIS

DAY OF MARCH

SUN EXPLORATION AND PRODUCTION COMPANY

- A D	ng service is requeste		
Show to	whom and date de	livered	¢1
	ICTED DELIVERY	-	4
	whom and date de		¢
1	ICTED DELIVERY	=	
200M 10	o wnom, date, and a	ddress of delivery.	
(CONST	ULT POSTMASTER	FOR FEES)	
	DORESSED TO:	1.57	
<u> </u>	d_Royalty	Co.	1
£21 Desta		3705	
Midland,		7/05	
ARTICLE DE REGISTERED N		O. I INSURED I	an.
<u> </u>		المراهل والما	
(Always o	<u> 191676109</u>) 2 3 addressee or agent)	
I have received	the article describe		
SIGNATURE	DAddressee DA	· -	
	// /,		
DATE OF C	troa		
	DELIVERY	POSTMAR	×
2-	1755		.
5. ADDRESS K	Complete only if reque	end)	
m D			
=	DEL MERO DECAMA	CLER	, .
6. UNABLE TO	DELIVER BECAUSE	INITE	

1400 TWO FIRST CITY CENTER MIDLAND, TEXAS 915 682-8244

> MAILING ADDRESS: P. O. BOX 1351 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-1351

14 March 1985

Southland Royalty Company 21 Desta Drive Midland, Texas 79705

Attention Dennis E. Sledge, District Landman

Waiver of Objection of Unorthodox Location Eddy County, New Mexico EMCjr Corp - Spitfire "19" #1

Gentlemen:

 $C_{i,j} = \{ 1, \dots, n \}$

Earle M. Craig, Jr. Corporation ("Craig") proposes to drill a 13,000' Wolfcamp test at a location 1,970' FNL and 670' FEL of Section 19, T-26-S, R-31-E, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

As the proration unit is a "lay-down" 320 acres consisting of north half of said section, the proposed location is an unorthodox one and requires approval by the Oil Conservation Commission and waiver of objection from offset operators. To obtain approval, Craig has made application to the Commission by correspondence, copy of which is attached.

Craig hereby requests a waiver of objection from Southland Royalty Company under the provisions of Oil Conservation Rule 104F. Please indicate your approval of proposed location, and waiver of objection pursuant to Rule 104F by signing and returning one copy of this letter.

Yours truly,

Steven R. Foy

Landman

SRF/mg

AGREED AND ACCEPTED THIS JOTAL DAY OF MARCH, 1985.

SOUTHLAND ROYALTY COMPANY

By: An Harlin

SENDER:	Complete items 1, 2 Add your address in reverse,	and 3. the "RETURN	TO" space on
1. The follow	ing service is reque	sted (check o	ne.)
	to whom and date		
	to whom, date and		livery c
	RICTED DELIVER		;
	to whom and date		•••••••
	RICTED DELIVER	•	-li
2DOM	to whom, date, and	audress of d	envery.
(CON	BULT POSTMASTI	ER FOR FEE	s)
	ADDRESSED TO:	- 12	
ſ	Oil Compa		Calif.
500 Nor	th Marie	nfeld	
Midland	, Texas	79701	
3. ARTICLE	DESCRIPTION:		,
REGISTERED	NO. CERTIFIED	NO. I	ISURED NO.
	₽167 61	0 921	
(Alwaye	obtain sign		or agent)
	ed the article descri		5
SIGNATURE		Detrabove. Authoriz où ege	of .
	The same of	1	
\W/	VYILLES.	11	"' /\
4. DATE OF	DELIVERY	neda P	DETMARK
) ;		5 2
		;; O	5
5. ADDRESS	(Caraptets only if rec	mested	
*** V L			erg 177
6. UNABLET	O DELIVER BECAU	SE:	CLERK'S
	, N.		. mai into
			1

1400 TWO FIRST CITY CENTER MIDLAND, TEXAS 915 682-8244

> MAILING ADDRESS: P. O. BOX 1351 MIDLAND, TEXAS 79702-1351

14 March 1985

Union Oil Company of California 500 North Marienfeld Midland, Texas 79701

Attention Linda Hicks

Waiver of Objection of Unorthodox Location Eddy County, New Mexico EMCjr Corp - Spitfire "19" #1

Gentlemen:

Earle M. Craig, Jr. Corporation ("Craig") proposes to drill a 13,000' Wolfcamp test at a location 1,970' FNL and 670' FEL of Section 19, T-26-S, R-31-E, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico.

As the proration unit is a "lay-down" 320 acres consisting of north half of said section, the proposed location is an unorthodox one and requires approval by the Oil Conservation Commission and waiver of objection from offset operators. To obtain approval, Craig has made application to the Commission by correspondence, copy of which is attached.

Craig hereby requests a waiver of objection from Union Oil Company of California under the provisions of Oil Conservation Rule 104F. Please indicate your approval of proposed location, and waiver of objection pursuant to Rule 104F by signing and returning one copy of this letter.

Yours truly,

Steven R. Foy Landman

SRF/mg	
AGREED AND ACCEPTED THIS DAY OF MARC	н, 1985.
UNION OIL COMPANY OF CALIFORNIA	
By:	